
Chalon-sur-Saône
Cluny

Mâcon

with TGV connections

Ligne régulière

The timetables and prices

are available :

• at the rese
rvation and 

information 
centre at

Mobigo, and at ww
w.mobigo-bo

urgogne.com

• aboard veh
icles or at th

e station

• at tourist o
ffices and to

wn halls

(of towns co
ncerned by t

he Buscepha
le routes)

From the 8 t
h of july, 

to the 3 rd s
eptember, 20

17

R
C

S 
35

2
32

1
28

5 
- 

SE
D

 c
g

71
 0

1/
20

17

07

Information :
• Monday to Saturday from 7:00 am till 8:00 pm
• Closed on Sundays and public holidays
Réservation : before 5:00 pm the day before
• For Sundays and Mondays reservations must 
be made on Fridays before 5:00 pm

• Required for the disabled

03 80 11 29 29

www.mobigo-bourgogne.com

Tickets

2,00 €    • Ticket f
or 1 trip

15,00 € • Card for 
10 trips

1,05 €    • Ticket p
er person fo

r 1 trip for

groups of m
ore than 10

 people

0,75 €    • Ticket fo
r a person o

f less than 

                 
26 years old



MÂCON

CHALON-SUR-SAÔNE

07

CHALON-SUR-SAÔNE > CLUNY > MÂCON

MÂCON > CLUNY > CHALON-SUR-SAÔNE

1    Chalon-sur-Saône – Gare Routière                  -                   -                6:25                 -                    -                10:30                -                12:20                -              16:20            17:30           18:40
2    Chalon-sur-Saône – Centre Hospitalier               -                    -                 6:27                  -                     -                 10:32                 -                 12:22                 -               16:22             17:32            18:42
3    St-Rémy – Pont Paron                                     -                   -                6:28                 -                    -                10:33                -                12:23                -              16:23            17:33           18:43
4    Châtenoy-le-Royal – Les Alouettes                  -                   -                6:30                 -                    -                10:35                -                12:25                -              16:25            17:35           18:45
5    Châtenoy-le-Royal – Vessey                            -                   -                6:32                 -                    -                10:37                -                12:27                -              16:27            17:37           18:47
6    Givry – Gare                                                    -                   -                6:36                 -                    -                10:41                -                12:32                -              16:32            17:42           18:51
7    Givry – Centre                                                 -                   -                6:38                 -                    -                10:43                -                12:34                -              16:34            17:44           18:53
8    Givry – Mortières                                            -                   -                6:40                 -                    -                10:45                -                12:36                -              16:36            17:46           18:55
9    Saint-Désert – Cimetière                                 -                   -                   -                                        -                10:49                -                12:40                -              16:40                -                   -
10  Rosey – Les Marguerons                                 -                   -                6:45                 -                    -                10:52                -                12:43                -              16:43            17:51           19:00
11  Buxy – Gare                                                    -                   -                6:48                 -                    -                10:55                -                12:46                -              16:46            17:54           19:03
12  Buxy – Centre                                                 -                   -                6:50                 -                    -                10:57                -                12:48                -              16:48            17:56           19:05
13  Jully-lès-Buxy – V5                                          -                   -                6:52                 -                    -                10:59                -                12:50                -              16:50            17:58           19:07
14  Saint-Vallerin – V3                                          -                   -                6:54                 -                    -                11:01                -                12:52                -              16:52            18:00           19:09
15  Chenôves – Les Filletières                               -                   -                6:57                 -                    -                11:04                -                12:55                -              16:55            18:03           19:12
16  Saint-Boil – Bourg                                           -                   -                6:59                 -                    -                11:06                -                12:57                -              16:57            18:05           19:14
17 Saint-Boil – Etiveau                                         -                   -                7:01                 -                    -                11:08                -                12:59                -              16:59            18:07           19:16
18  Santilly – Bif.                                                   -                   -                7:04                 -                    -                11:11                -                13:02                -              17:02            18:10           19:19
19  Saint-Gengoux-le-N. – Cimetière                  5:23                -                7:06                 -                    -                11:13                -                13:04                -              17:04            18:12           19:21
20  Malay – La Place                                          5:30                -                7:14                 -                    -                    -                    -                13:12                -              17:12            18:20           19:29
21  Malay – Bif.                                                  5:32                -                7:16                 -                    -                    -                    -                13:14                -              17:14            18:22           19:31
22  Cormatin – Centre                                        5:33                -                7:18              9:20             10:30                -                11:15            13:17            15:30          17:17            18:25           19:34
23  Cormatin – Bois Dernier                               5:36                -                7:21              9:23             10:33                -                11:18            13:20            15:33          17:20            18:28           19:37
24  Ameugny – Bourg                                        5:40                -                7:25              9:27             10:37                -                11:22            13:24            15:37          17:24            18:32           19:41
25  Taizé – Communauté                                   5:42                -                7:27              9:29             10:39                -                11:24            13:26            15:39          17:26            18:34           19:43
26  Taizé – Gare                                                 5:45                -                7:30              9:42             10:42                -                11:37            13:29            15:42          17:29            18:37           19:46
27  Massilly                                                        5:48                -                7:33              9:45             10:45                -                11:40            13:32            15:45          17:32            18:40           19:49
28  Lournand – Pont de Cotte                            5:52                -                7:37              9:49             10:49                -                11:44            13:36            15:49          17:36            18:44           19:53
29  Cluny – Ville                                                 5:56              7:00             7:41              9:53             10:53                -                11:48            13:40            15:53          17:40            18:48           19:57
30  Cluny – Gare                                                5:59              7:02             7:44              9:56             10:56                -                11:51            13:44            15:57          17:44            18:52           20:00
31 Mâcon Loché – Gare TGV                 6:17              -             8:05          10:17         11:17             -             12:12         14:05          16:18        18:05         19:13        20:21
32  Charnay-lès-Mâcon – Gare                          6:22                -                8:11             10:23            11:23                -                12:18            14:11            16:24          18:11            19:19           20:26
33  Mâcon-Ville – Gare SNCF                             6:31              7:30             8:20             10:32            11:32                -                12:27            14:20            16:33          18:20            19:28           20:35

Train connection at Mâcon Loché station for the following destination* 

LYON                                                                -                  -               9:35               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                 -                   -              21:40

PARIS                                                             6:31               -               8:32           10:37              -                   -                   -              14:34           16:31         18:38           19:35          20:34

ANNECY                                                          -                  -                  -                   -              11:26               -                   -                   -                   -                 -                   -                  -

Mon. To fri.
except 14th of
july and 15th
of august

Mon. To sat.
except 14th of
july and 15th
of august

Every day
Sunday, 14th
of july and

15th of august

Mon. To sat.
except 14th of
july and 15th
of august

Every dayBus stops

1    Mâcon-Ville – Gare SNCF                     -                  -               7:45            8:30           9:30              -               12:55         14:30         16:35          17:35         18:20          19:25        20:25          21:35
2    Charnay-lès-Mâcon – Gare                  -                  -               7:54            8:39           9:39              -               13:04         14:39         16:44          17:44         18:29          19:34        20:34          21:44
3   Mâcon Loché – Gare TGV         -               -               -            8:44         9:44           -            13:09       14:44       16:49       17:49       18:34       19:39      20:39       21:49
4    Cluny – Gare                                    5:05               -               8:12            9:02          10:02             -               13:29         15:02         17:09          18:09         18:52          19:57        20:57          22:07
5    Cluny – Ville                                     5:07               -               8:15            9:04          10:04             -               13:31         15:04         17:11          18:11         18:54          19:59        20:59          22:09
6    Lournand – Pont de Cotte                5:12               -               8:20            9:09          10:09             -               13:36         15:09         17:16          18:16         18:59          20:04        21:04          22:14
7    Massilly                                           5:14               -               8:23            9:12          10:12             -               13:39         15:12         17:19          18:19         19:02          20:07        21:07          22:17
8    Taizé – Mairie                                     -                  -               8:25            9:14          10:14             -               13:41         15:14         17:21          18:21         19:04          20:09        21:09          22:19
9    Taizé – Communauté                          -                  -               8:27            9:16          10:16             -               13:43         15:16         17:23          18:23         19:06          20:11        21:11          22:21
10  Ameugny – Bourg                               -                  -               8:31            9:20          10:20             -               13:47         15:20         17:27          18:27         19:10          20:15        21:15          22:25
11  Cormatin – Bois Dernier                     -                  -               8:34            9:23          10:23             -               13:50         15:23         17:30          18:30         19:13          20:18        21:18          22:28
12  Cormatin – Centre                           5:22               -               8:36            9:25          10:25             -               13:52         15:25         17:32          18:32         19:15          20:20        21:20          22:30
13  Malay – Bif                                      5:24               -                  -               9:27              -                 -               13:54             -             17:34          18:34             -                  -            21:22              -
14  Malay – La Place                             5:26               -                                 9:29              -                 -               13:56             -             17:36          18:36             -                  -            21:24              -
15  Saint-Gengoux-le-N. – Cimetière         5:33            7:43               -               9:35              -             11:22           14:02             -             17:42          18:42             -                  -            21:30              -
16  Santilly – Bif                                    5:35            7:46               -               9:38              -             11:25           14:05             -                 -              18:45             -                  -            21:33              -
17  Saint-Boil – Etiveau                         5:38            7:49               -               9:41              -             11:28           14:08             -                 -              18:48             -                  -            21:36              -
18 Saint-Boil – Bourg                           5:41            7:52               -               9:43              -             11:30           14:10             -                 -              18:50             -                  -            21:38              -
19  Chenôves – Les Filletières                5:43            7:55               -               9:45              -             11:32           14:12             -                 -              18:53             -                  -            21:40              -
20  St-Vallerin – Les Cours Perrault          -               7:57               -                  -                 -                 -                   -                 -                 -                  -                 -                  -                -                  -
21  Jully-lès-Buxy – V3                           5:46            7:58               -               9:48              -             11:35           14:15             -                 -              18:55             -                  -            21:43              -
22  Jully-lès-Buxy – V5                           5:47            8:00               -               9:50              -             11:37           14:17             -                 -              18:57             -                  -            21:45              -
23  Buxy – Centre                                  5:51            8:05               -               9:53              -             11:40           14:20             -                 -              19:00             -                  -            21:48              -
24  Buxy – Gare                                     5:52            8:08               -               9:54              -             11:41           14:22             -                 -              19:02             -                  -            21:49              -
25  Rosey – Les Marguerons                  5:56            8:12               -               9:57              -             11:44           14:25             -                 -              19:05             -                  -            21:52              -
26  Saint-Désert – Cimetière                     -                  -                  -              10:00             -             11:47           14:28             -                 -              19:08             -                  -            21:55              -
27  Givry – Mortières                            6:01            8:17               -              10:05             -             11:52           14:33             -                 -              19:12             -                  -            21:59              -
28  Givry – Centre                                 6:03            8:19               -              10:07             -             11:54           14:35             -                 -              19:14             -                  -            22:01              -
29  Givry – Gare                                    6:04            8:21               -              10:09             -             11:56           14:37             -                 -              19:16             -                  -            22:03              -
30  Châtenoy-le-Royal – Vessey             6:08            8:26               -              10:14             -             12:01           14:42             -                 -              19:21             -                  -            22:08              -
31  Châtenoy-le-Royal – Les Alouettes        6:10            8:28               -              10:16             -             12:03           14:44             -                 -              19:23             -                  -            22:10              -
32  Saint-Rémy – Pont Paron                6:13            8:31               -              10:19             -             12:06           14:47             -                 -              19:26             -                  -            22:13              -
33  Chalon-sur-Saône – Centre Hospitalier       6:14            8:33               -              10:21             -             12:08           14:49             -                 -              19:28             -                  -            22:15              -
34  Chalon-sur-Saône – Gare Routière          6:15            8:35               -              10:23             -             12:10           14:51             -                 -              19:30             -                  -            22:17              -

Connecting trains arrive at Mâcon Loché station from*

PARIS                                                    -                 -                 -                 -             9:24             -                  -            14:20            -             17:25        18:20        19:24       20:20        21:37
LYON                                                    -                 -                 -              8:30             -                -                  -                -                -                 -                -                 -               -                 -
ANNECY                                              -                 -                 -                 -                -                -                  -            14:32            -                 -                -                 -           20:31            -

Every day
Mon. To Sat., except
14 th of july and 15 th

of august

Mon. To fri. except 14th
of july and 15th of august Every day

Mon. To Fri.,
except 14th
of july and

15th of august

Mon. To sat.
except. 14th
of july and

15 th of august
Bus stops

* According to current SNCF timetables

* According to current SNCF timetables

Line 7
Call (+33) 03 80 11 29 29

for the reservation and information office

From the 8 th of july, to the 3 rd september, 2017


